502512116 09/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
Carpa Design				09/26/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Nomo:	MoNoil DDC	lno.		
Name: Street Address:		McNeil-PPC, Inc. 199 Grandview Road		
City:		Skillman		
State/Country:		NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08858			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29460988		ll l
	~•	29460	988	
Application Number	·:	29460	988	
CORRESPONDENC		29460	988	
			988	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	CE DATA 7325242 Il be sent via US M	2808 Jail whe	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	T325242 T be sent via US M 9733854	2808 <i>fail whe</i>	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email:	T325242 T be sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate	2808 <i>fail whe</i> 1401 ent@co	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	CE DATA 7325242 7 be sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S.	2808 fail whe 1401 Johnso	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnsor	2808 Aail whe 1401 ent@co Johnson	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnson 1 J&J Pl	2808 Aail whee 1401 ent@co Johnso i & Johi aza	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnsor 1 J&J Pl New Bru	2808 Aail whee 1401 ent@co Johnso i & Johi aza	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com on nson	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnsor 1 J&J Pl New Bru	2808 Aail whee 1401 ent@co Johnso i & Johi aza	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com on nson ., NEW JERSEY 08933	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnsor 1 J&J Pl New Bru	2808 Aail whee 1401 ent@co Johnso i & Johi aza	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com on nson ., NEW JERSEY 08933	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	7325242 The sent via US M 9733854 jnjuspate e: Philip S. Johnsor 1 J&J Pl New Bru	2808 Aail whee 1401 ent@co Johnson i & John aza	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. orus.jnj.com on nson c, NEW JERSEY 08933 PPC5392 Lisa Peters	

PATENT REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0213

source=Carpa_Assignment_ppc5392#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

Inventor: Tatiana Negreli Menegatti

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARPA DESIGN, having its place of business at Rua Mexico, 98 / 1208, Centro, Rio de Janeiro – RJ CEP 20031-141 Brasil (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to **PRINTED DESIGN FOR SURFACE OF A RELEASE LINER** for which is being filed at the USPTO under McNeil-PPC, Inc. Docket No. PPC5392USNP naming as inventor(s) Tatiana Negreli Menegatti; and

WHEREAS, MCNEIL-PPC, INC. having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire rights, titles and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hands and seals this <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u> 2013.

CARPA DESIGN

PATENT

REEL: 031296 FRAME: 0214